City of Austin

Legislation Details

File #: 24-4894

Type: Consent Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 6/10/2024 In control: City Council

On agenda: 7/18/2024 Final action:

Title: Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the contract for engineering services for the

Corridor Improvements Consultant Project with HDR Engineering, Inc., to increase the amount by
$4,000,000, for a revised total contract amount not to exceed $77,500,000.

[Note: This contract was awarded in compliance with City Code 2-9A (Minority-Owned and Women-
Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program). Current participation to date is 15.36% MBE and
11.42% WBE].

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MWBE Summary, 2. Authorization History, 3. Recommendation for Action

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

City of Austin Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

